Film Pack Camera Club

Columbia Council of ? d 1! Photographic Society of
Camera Clubs 1 ap z America

L. Jones Editor March 2011

Meetings will be the 1*', and 3" Tuesdays of each month September through May at the
Marshall Center at 1009 E. McLoughlin Blvd, Vancouver WA at 7:00pm

Program Evening
March 15th

Here They are! The shows that had all of 4Cs ajujphey. Mike and Paula Burgess and Pat
Star of Portland Photo Club will be presenting itdé€is slide show winners. Lloyd and | saw
these at the convention and they were all outstgndPlease join us for an entertaining and
fun evening.

On April 19th come and be amazed at images frone 'WWmston's 52 day road Trip" . Carl
has been working hard on this presentation. Cameecome all.

Filmpack Photoshop work sessions
The first FPCC Photoshop work session was heldagFischer's house Sunday, January
16. Claudine Kratzberg, Jan Pelkey, Tony PandckAnn Donovan, and John Craig
attended. Doug covered four different file formatsing level and curve adjustments to
improve images. He also demonstrated resizing @nagd saving them for EID
competitions.

The second session was held at John Craig's haueszldy, February"8Claudine

Kratzberg, Jan Pelkey, Tony Paneck, Jo Ann Danp\Avenilla Castien-Kersteter, Percila
Martins-Read, Gay Angelos, and Doug Fischer wegeethThe group discussed image aspect
ratios and resolution. The shadow/highlight adnestt, image sharpening and cropping were
also demonstrated.

The next meeting will be Tuesday March 8 at Dowsgker's home. Doug will talk about
color management and color calibration. Two moeetimg are planned, one Tuesday, April
12 and one Tuesday May" .0Members attending the work sessions donateddstte Film
Pack Camera Club.

Many Thanks to John and Doug for hosting and pgittin these seminars.
Goodieslist and Schedule

March 2011 April May
Ist IMages ..ooovvvvvvierieeeeeeeiiinan) H. Davis 5th Images...........ccecvvvvvveenn. J. Donovan 3rd  Images........................F. Woodbery
15th Program Night................... B. Deming 1®Rhogram night................. D. Fischer 17th PaogNight.................... S. Piper
22nd Board Meeting............ccceuvvveee. C. Samde 26th Board Meeting.........c.cccc... C. Sasder 24th Board Meeting ..................... C. Sanders

The above folks areresponsible for bringing snacks and juice to the meeting.
If you cannot bring goodies please call Sharon Deming 360-896-9476 and arrange a swap.



Competition Scores

Totals For Prints 2010-11

through Feb
Large Color

Name

Doug Fischer
Joan Bishow
John Craig
Lloyd Jones
Ken Martin
Penne Fossa
Milt Johnson
Chuck Sanders

Class
Creative Digital

96 Square Color

Total
115
92
85
71
63
49
48

Total Name
279 Diana Jones
275 Penne Fossa
243 Joan Bishow
147 John Craig
140 Glenn Smith
92 Harold Davis
83 Lloyd Jones
69
2/1/2011
Member

Traditional Digital

Totals For EID Competitions 2010-2011

Carl Winston
Douglas Fischer
Jan Pelkey
John Craig
Lloyd Jones
Percilla Reed
Ken Martin
Frank Woodbery
Charles Sanders
Claudine Kratzberg
Diana Jones
Steve Piper

Jon Fishback
Richard Belt
Ken Martin

John Craig

Cliff Snell
Claudine Kratzberg
Jan Pelkey
Frank Woodbery
Douglas Fischer
Sharon Deming
Steve Piper

Carl Winston
Lloyd Jones
Priscila Martins

SumOfPoints1

282
270
146
112
45
44
44
39
22
21
21
20

548
540
480
442
436
417
376
289
285
272
248
247
220
185

Large Monochrome
Name

John Craig

Lloyd Jones

Joan Bishow

96 Square Monochrome

Name

Diana Jones
Michelle Piper
John Craig 115
Chuck Sanders

Total
262
119
43

Total
96

92

47
23



Avenilla Kersteter 173

Dean Wirick 95
Bob Deming 88
Diana Jones 86
Gay Angelos 86
Tammy Campbell 68
Percilla Reed 44
Harold Davis 42
Michelle Piper 24

FILM PACK CAMERA CLUB SCHEDULE FOR 2011

Mar. 1. Competition Night

Mar. 8 photoshop work session

Mar. 15 Program Night- 3 award winning shows froomtRnd Photo

Mar. Board Meeting

Mar.31 FIELD TRIP MARYHILL AND STONE HENGE Meel0:00AM
Apr. 5 Competition Night

Apr. 12 photoshop work session

Apr. 15 FIELD TRIP Holland Bulb Farm Meet 10AM

Apr.19 Program Night-Carl Winston's long awaitedgas

Mar. 26 Board Meeting

Apr. 29 FIELD FRIP Hood River Blossom Tour MeetxX\)

May3 Competition Night

May 6 FIELD TRIP CHRYSTAL SPRINGS RHODIES

May 10 photoshop work session

Mayl7 Program Night

May 27 FIELD TRIP IRIS GARDENS AND CAPITOL GROUNDAT SALEM
June 7 END OF YEAR AWARDS DINNER

June 9/ 10 FIELD TRIP STEPTOE BUTTE PALOUSE COWRYT

July 14/ 15 FIELD TRIP NORTHWEST TREK, EATONVILLB/A.

Aug. 14 FIELD TRIP DUFFER ORE> STEAN ENGINES ANERAIN HARVEST
Aug. 30 POT LUCK NEW SEASON STARTS

All this is proposed and subject to change. Walbeind on club interest and participation. ldeakssaggestions
welcome. | do not expect to go on all trips. Thimgerested in a trip need to work together on sinetc.
CHUCK vye ole pres

PRACTICE AND HONE YOUR SKILLS BY SHOOTING THE REQUH FROM PARKS AND REC. SHOOT /
PLACE ON DISC / SEND TO TONI WISE AT P&R. SRILE AND EASY AND FUN.

Visitors are always welcome to meetings and field trips!



