Film Pack Camera Club

Columbia Council of Camera Clubs

Adapter

Photographic Society of America

L. Jones Editor March 2011

Meetings will be the 1st, and 3rd Tuesdays of each month September through May at the Marshall Center at 1009 E. McLoughlin Blvd, Vancouver WA at 7:00pm

Program Evening March 15th

Here They are! The shows that had all of 4Cs applauding. Mike and Paula Burgess and Pat Star of Portland Photo Club will be presenting their 4Cs slide show winners. Lloyd and I saw these at the convention and they were all outstanding. Please join us for an entertaining and fun evening.

On April 19th come and be amazed at images from "The Winston's 52 day road Trip". Carl has been working hard on this presentation. Come one come all.

Filmpack Photoshop work sessions

The first FPCC Photoshop work session was held at Doug Fischer's house Sunday, January 16. Claudine Kratzberg, Jan Pelkey, Tony Paneck, Jo Ann Donovan, and John Craig attended. Doug covered four different file formats, using level and curve adjustments to improve images. He also demonstrated resizing images and saving them for EID competitions.

The second session was held at John Craig's house Tuesday, February 8th, Claudine Kratzberg, Jan Pelkey, Tony Paneck, Jo Ann Donovan, Avenilla Castien-Kersteter, Percila Martins-Read, Gay Angelos, and Doug Fischer were there. The group discussed image aspect ratios and resolution. The shadow/highlight adjustment, image sharpening and cropping were also demonstrated.

The next meeting will be Tuesday March 8 at Doug Fischer's home. Doug will talk about color management and color calibration. Two more meeting are planned, one Tuesday, April 12 and one Tuesday May 10th. Members attending the work sessions donated \$15 to the Film Pack Camera Club.

Many Thanks to John and Doug for hosting and putting on these seminars.

Goodies list and Schedule

	March 2011		April		May	
1st	Images H	H. Davis 5th	Images	J. Donovan 3rd	d Images	F. Woodbery
15th	Program NightB. E	Deming 19th	Program night	D. Fischer 17	th Program Night	S. Piper
22nd	Board Meeting	Sanders 26th	Board Meeting	C. Sanders 24	th Board Meeting	C. Sanders

Competition Scores

Totals For Prints 2010-11 through Feb Large Color		96 Square Color		Large Monochrome Name John Craig Lloyd Jones	Total 262 119
Name	Total	Name	Total	Joan Bishow	43
Doug Fischer	279	Diana Jones	115		
Joan Bishow	275	Penne Fossa	92		
John Craig	243	Joan Bishow	85	96 Square Monochrome	
Lloyd Jones	147	John Craig	71	Name	Total
Ken Martin	140	Glenn Smith	63	Diana Jones	96
Penne Fossa	92	Harold Davis	49	Michelle Piper	92
Milt Johnson	83	Lloyd Jones	48	John Craig 115	47
Chuck Sanders 69				Chuck Sanders	23

Totals For EID Competitions 2010-2011

	2/1/2011		
Class		Member	SumOfPoints1
Creative Digital			
		Carl Winston	282
		Douglas Fischer	270
		Jan Pelkey	146
		John Craig	112
		Lloyd Jones	45
		Percilla Reed	44
		Ken Martin	44
		Frank Woodbery	39
		Charles Sanders	22
		Claudine Kratzberg	21
		Diana Jones	21
		Steve Piper	20
Traditional Digi	tal		
		Jon Fishback	548
		Richard Belt	540
		Ken Martin	480
		John Craig	442
		Cliff Snell	436
		Claudine Kratzberg	417
		Jan Pelkey	376
		Frank Woodbery	289
		Douglas Fischer	285
		Sharon Deming	272
		Steve Piper	248
		Carl Winston	247
		Lloyd Jones	220
		Priscila Martins	185

173
95
88
86
86
68
44
42
24

FILM PACK CAMERA CLUB SCHEDULE FOR 2011

Mar. 1. Competition Night Mar. 8 photoshop work session

Mar. 15 Program Night- 3 award winning shows from Portland Photo

Mar. Board Meeting

Mar.31 FIELD TRIP MARYHILL AND STONE HENGE Meet 10:00AM

Apr. 5 Competition Night

Apr. 12 photoshop work session

Apr. 15 FIELD TRIP Holland Bulb Farm Meet 10AM

Apr.19 Program Night-Carl Winston's long awaited images

Mar. 26 Board Meeting

Apr. 29 FIELD FRIP Hood River Blossom Tour Meet 10AM

May3 Competition Night

May 6 FIELD TRIP CHRYSTAL SPRINGS RHODIES

May 10 photoshop work session

May17 Program Night

May 27 FIELD TRIP IRIS GARDENS AND CAPITOL GROUNDS AT SALEM

June 7 END OF YEAR AWARDS DINNER

June 9 / 10 FIELD TRIP STEPTOE BUTTE PALOUSE COUNTRY

July 14/15 FIELD TRIP NORTHWEST TREK, EATONVILLE WA.

Aug. 14 FIELD TRIP DUFFER ORE> STEAN ENGINES AND GRAIN HARVEST

Aug. 30 POT LUCK NEW SEASON STARTS

All this is proposed and subject to change. Will depend on club interest and participation. Ideas and suggestions welcome. I do not expect to go on all trips. Those interested in a trip need to work together on times, etc. CHUCK ye ole pres

PRACTICE AND HONE YOUR SKILLS BY SHOOTING THE REQUEST FROM PARKS AND REC. SHOOT / PLACE ON DISC / SEND TO TONI WISE AT P&R. SIMPLE AND EASY AND FUN.

Visitors are always welcome to meetings and field trips!